### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Homayoon Kazerooni	08/20/2009
Kurt Amundson	08/31/2009
Russdon Angold	08/31/2009
Nathan Harding	08/31/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Berkeley Bionics
Street Address:	2546 10th Street
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12922918

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 585 8300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Diederiks & Whitelaw, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 Hedgewood Dr., Suite 317

PATENT 501292673 REEL: 024997 FRAME: 0735

12922918

7.7 PAGE 000 T.

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22193		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBI006US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024997 FRAME: 0736

ASSIG	NIVLEIN E
WHEREAS, I (we), Homayoon Kazerooni, Kurt A whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter r	Amundson, Russdon Angold and Nathan Harding referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is Jare) the owner of certain new
and useful improvements in An Exoskeleton and Method	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an ap	
executed on even date herewith	
executed on even date herewith executed on: Serial No.	
filed on: Serial No.	
established by PCT International Patent Application	on No.: Filed:
United States and throughout the world;	
ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE INVENTION and application throughout the United States Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority the Paris International Convention and all other available in title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of adapatents and inventor certificates which may be granted through the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTIO agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S exassignees request documents and information concerning or control and to provide further assurances and testimony ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and	of America, including any and all United States Letters in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the world, including the right to apply for patents and pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, diffion, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation oughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  documents that legally may be required in connection with or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in ION, including additional documents that may be required in, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also xpense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ing the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of
all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and f and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Le same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreem	etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the nent and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIN information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	
Assignor Name	Address
Homayoon Kazerooni	2806 Ashby Avenue
Whoma Sinuad as and a life of the life of	Berkeley, CA 94705
Where Signed 2806 AShby AVC	32011210), 521 / 1105
Rockalay Ca along	
DETRETEY LA 94/05	
Date August-20-2009	Signature H. Raynoan
	<i>"</i>
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

day of \_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_\_.

Notary Public

My commission expires \_\_\_

# UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: BB1006US

Assignor Name	Address
Kurt Amundson	1337 Cornell Apt. B
Where Signed 7546 lote st	Berkeley, CA 9470 2 //
	$\Lambda$
Date (3 er Le(eg, CA, 94710)	Signature /
8-31-09	signature ( )
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
55.	
N.C. D. C. F.	A A FARMON A STREET A
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
11.16	
day of	Notary Public
	•
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Rüssdon Angold	38 Renwood Lane
	American Canyon, CA 94503
2076 20	
Date BERKELDY CA 94710	Signature -
8-31-09	Signature
8.731.67	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
98,	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his there) from act and
deed this	and acknowledged this libit differ to be his (her) nee act and
day of, 20	
uay 03	Notary Public
	Mar grammal garbani primiting
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Nathan Harding	5459 Boyd Avenue
	Oakland, CA 94618
Where Signed 2546 10th STR. BERKELEY, CA 94710	
BEYCKELEY, CA 94/10	Signature
Date	Signature
8-31-09	MAC
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Ss.	
Defense of	mas alimentation ditagramme over No. 85 / 10. 87
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this distrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public
	<b>™</b> .
	My commission expires
See following page(s) for ad	Addienal Ariet agreemen

PATENT REEL: 024997 FRAME: 0738